HB0083SS001

| 1 2 3 4 | Page 1-line 3 | After "concerning" insert "off reservation"; after "hunting" delete balance of line and insert "treaty rights". |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| 5 6 | Page 1-line 4 | Delete "claims". |
| 7 8 9 10 11 | Page 2-line 7 | After "tribe" insert ", as defined in W.S. 20-5-202(a)(xvi),"; after "concerning" delete "a" and insert "off reservation"; delete ", fishing," and insert "treaty rights". |
| 12 13 | Page 2-line 8 | Delete entirely. |
| 14 15 | Page 2-line 9 | Delete "or other recognized federal right". |
| 16 17 | Page 5-lines 7 thro | ugh 16 Delete entirely and insert: |
| 18 19 | "(e) This sect CHAIRMAN | cion is repealed December 31, 2027.". SCHULER, |